GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR ***

0 1

Sub:- Confirmation for provisional appointment of outstanding sports-persons appointed under SRO-349/98, read with SRO-376/2004, for the calendar year 2012 and 2013 and completion of probation period thereof.

ORDER NO.	274	DSEK	OF 2019
DATED :	10	1021	2019

In face of verification report of certificates/testimonials obtained by the Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of School Education Kashmir from the respective issuing authorities and furnishing of APR's work conduct/integrity, sanction is hereby accorded to the confirmation of the provisional appointment and declaring the completion of probation period successfully in respect below named 03 (*three*) candidates who stand provisionally appointed as Class-IV (orderly) District cadre, Srinagar, vide order No. shown against their name.

S. NO	DSEK S.No	Govt. Order No	DSEK Order. No.	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	Address	Cat.
1	01			Irfan Ahmad Bujal	Gh. Qadir Bujal	Abi Karpora, Nehru Park Srinagar	ом
2	05	1242-GAD of 2016, dated. 16/11/2016	1759-DSEK of 2016 Dated. 29/12/2016	Ishfaq Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Bhat	Pine Avenue Colony Sec. A Lane 1 st Rawal Pora Srinagar	ОМ
3	06			Jan Mohammad Khosa	Mohammad Shafi	Abi Karpora Nehru Park (Dal Lake) Sgr	ОМ

The formal appointment order completion of probation period successfully is issued subject to the fulfilment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in the provisional appointment order reflected above against the Class-IV (Orderly). Before implementing the order, the Chief Accounts Officer, DSEK, shall ensure that the appointees full fills the all conditions as laid down in the appointment order issued vide No. 1242 GAD of 2016 dated 16/11/2016 and order No. 1759-DSEK of 2016, dated. 29/12/2016.

Seniority of the appointee shall be fixed as per CCA Rules (1956) and satisfactory qualifying of probation period.

This order is issued without prejudice to any writ petition(s)/suit(s), if any pending before the Hon'ble High Court or any other court of law or any order which may not be presently within the knowledge of this Directorate.

No. DSEK/NT/Out-sports/26-31/SF-II 321-22 Copy to the:-

Sd/-Director School Education Kashmir. Dated:- 10/02/2019

- 1. Secretary to Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, DSEK, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. I/C Web. Site, DSEK, for information.

5. Office file.

Personnel Officer Directorate of School Education Kashmir